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1947-1948 T.C. Hegge +
1949 	 Raymond McQuarrie +
	 Marvin Price +
1950 	 Bill Dodge +
	 Dr. Homer Pesch +
	 Donald Fisher +
	 Phil Gentling +
1951	 James Faber +
	 Brown Larson +
1952 	 Frank Forsyth +
	 Herbert Halvorson +
1953 	 Einar Fossum +
1954	 C.J. Porter +
1955	 Darwin Rounds +
1956	 Hartley Barry +
1957	 Frank Renning +
1958	 Walter Scharf +
1959	 Dale Anderson +
1960	 DuWane Evenson +
1961	 George Kerr +
1962	 Donald Butters
1963	 Gene Harnack
1964	 Marvin Muller
1965	 Robert Domaille
1966	 Ross Browning
1967	 William Sipple +
1968	 I.J. Lewison
1969	 James McCauley
1970	 Kevin Cunningham +
1971	 Jerome Patton
1972	 Leslie Schiller +
1973	 Richard Hanson
1974	 Roger Polansky
1975	 George Snyder +
1976	 Paul Hruska
1977	 Wayne Arnold +
1978	 Richard Neumann
1979	 Bruce E. Miller
1980	 Jack Dale
1981	 Jerry Tienter
1982	 Harry Larson +
1983	 David Welte +

1984	 Ray Brown
1985	 Arnold Larson
1986	 Bob Heiden +
1987	 Doug Wright
1988	 Ray Hylland +
1989	 Dan Weis
1990	 Frank Klauda
1991	 Bill Adamson
1992	 Vern Dietzenbach
1993	 Stan Maass
1994	 Steve Larson
1995	 Ron Hanson
1996	 Judy Mohlke
1997	 Phil Schroeder
1998	 Phil Niemeyer + 
1999	 Van Larson
2000	 Georgianne Johnson
2001	 Shelly Buryska
2002	 Steve Strauss
2003	 Jim Oeltjenbruns
2004	 Georgianne Johnson
2005 	 Sue Madden
2006	 Wayne Venteicher
2007	 Jim Oeltjenbruns
2008 	 Ron Hanson
2009 	 Steve Larson
2010	 Shelly Buryska
2011	 Jan Durbahn +
2012	 Amy Dunn
2013 	 Dawn Signer 
2014 	 Bev Simpson 
2015 	 Danae Gaio

+ Deceased

February
Sweetheart Day

April
Child Abuse Prevention Month 

Election of New Officers

May
Scholarship Luncheon 

State Convention

June
Golf Outing 

Twins Outing

July
Installation of New Officers

August
Golf Outing

September
Norman Picnic

October
Girls High School Volleyball Tournament  

(MEA Weekend) 
Calendar Fundraiser

November
Veterans Day Program 
One Nation Under God 
Book of Golden Deeds

December
Tom & Jerry Day 
Christmas Party 

Christmas Trolley

*Strauss, Steve (Janet) 5-23	 5/99 
Farmers Insurance	 O: 288-3179	
401 - 16th St. SE	 R: 288-8317 
sstrauss@farmersagent.com

Swanson, Phillip 6-30	 4/13 
Retired Eli Lilly Pharm. Rep.	 282-1171	
1210 19th Ave. NE	

Thede, Wayne (Bev) 6-13	 5/69 
5227 Belmoral Lane NW 
Retired – Bridgeman’s	 R: 288-3464

Tilson, Ben  9-6	  
Tilson Auto Repair	 3/15 
1740 South Broadway	 O:282-4924 
ben.t@tilsonsautorepair.com

Timbeross, LaVonne 8-15	 3/16 
Retired	 H: 206-0726 
2593 Hauk Ridge Court SE	 C: 261-4041 
Weicbselbaum and Associates	  
jktimb@aol.com	

Truax, Kevin H. (Barbara) 6-4	 6/10 
Tru-Tain. Inc.	  
2054 Galway Lane NE	 C: 398-6418 
info@tru-tain.com	 O: 288-3067

�Verdoorn, Don (Shirley) 5-25	 6/10 
Retired - IBM	  
3666 Pine Tree Court NE	 R: 289-1547 
dlverdoorn@gmail.com

White, Trisha 8-31	 7/14 
Smith Schafer and Associates	 C: 421-5960 
220 S. Broadway, Suite 102	 O: 288-3277 
t.white@smithschafer.com

�*Wright, Douglas (Lori) 2-22	 4/70 
Retired - US Bank Trust	  
douglaswright@charter.net	 R: 288-1454

*Past President 

* Past Presidentsannual events

www.RochesterExchangeClub.com

	

OFFICERS
Harry Muellner................................................President
David Gibson........................................ President Elect
Dick Radke..........................................................Secretary
Mary Jo Masog................................................ Treasurer
Danae Gaio...............................................Past President

Board of Directors
Barb Brown              	 Jerry  Blaisdell
DuWayne Forbord         	 Dana Knaak 
Trisha White	 Steve Strauss	



Loos, Robert (Joan) 6-27	 8/82 
Retired - Cable Television 
531 - 22nd Street NE	 R: 281-2354 
bloos5@charter.net

�*Maass, Stan F. (Marian) 4-19	 1/80 
Retired - Engineer	  
9622 Co. Road 108, Stewartville	 R: 533-4323 
stanmaass@outlook.com	 C 951-1316

Macken, Dan (Lorry) 8-13	 11/60 
Retired - Funeral Director 
2910 Salem Point Drive SW	 R: 289-6080 
dmac2910@aol.com

�*Madden, Sue (Michael) 5-6	 12/00 
State Farm Insurance	 O: 281-0100 
914 North Broadway	 C: 259-5146 
sue@suemadden.com	

Mainz, Joleen 7-15	 06/10 
Hegland Mainz Financial Services	 O: 289-0999	
1544 8th Ave. SE	 H: 280-9663 
joleen@mainzpj.com

Masog, Mary Jo (Chuck) 2-8	 11/05 
Retired Realtor & CPA	 C: 254-9980 
1290 Buckridge Drive 
mmasog@yahoo.com

*Mohlke, Judith A. (Paul) 3-1	 3/89 
Retired - Marquette Bank	  
2241 - 13th Ave. NW	 R: 289-3890 
pdjamohlke@charter.net

Monson, Don 12-20	 5/14 
Retired	 R: 280-1917 
4513 Meadow Lakes LN NW	 C: 398-2483 
don1@donmonson.com

Muellner, Harry (Joanie) 3-13	 5/08 
Davies Printing	 O: 288-9297	
1103 13th Ave. NW	 C: 951-0453 
hmuellner@daviesprinting.com & hmuellner5@yahoo.com

Murray, David (Kristine) 4-22	 11/15 
Trader Joe's	 O: 281-4411	
1200 16th St. SW	 C: (248) 894-7837 
murradaj3@yahoo.com

Nesler, Bernie (Ellie) 1-19	 11/65 
Retired - Rochester Plumbing & Heating 
1900 Ballington Blvd. NW #417	 R: 535-2273 
bernie.nesler@gmail.com 

Norman, Jim (Cleone) 8-12	 7/96 
Retired - Norman Communications	 C: 259-3417 
5701 Co. Road #8 SW 	 R: 288-6228 
cfnmistyblue1934@hotmail.com

�*Oeltjenbruns, James W. (Sherry) 2-18	 6/97 
F&M Community Bank	 O: 258-7580 
2768 Superior Dr. NW, Suite C	 C: 951-0765 
jimo@fmcommunity.com

Olness, Ron (Judy) 6-2	 11/04	
1930 Westfield Ct. SW	 R: 289-7398 
Retired - IBM	 C: 612-309-7549 
bigo1930@msn.com

*Polansky, Roger (Erika) 3-14	 4/08 
Retired - Clergy 
1058 Double Eagle Ave. SE	 R: 251-5171	
repolansky@gmail.com	

Praska, Charles E. (Lynette) 10-21	 10/90 
Orthodontist	 O: 288-8844 
15-7th Ave. NW	 R: 280-6261 
chuckpraska@earthlink.net

Prehn, Glenn 1-24	 5/08 
Retired - Prehn Buildings 
1636 6th Ave. SW #13	 R: 288-6505 
geprehn@msn.com

Radke, Richard (Tammy) 5-30	 10/88 
Retired - Radio	  
4703 - 3rd Street NW	 R: 289-4367 
rtradke@yahoo.com

Reinecke, Marvin M. (Louelyn) 2-9	 12/88 
Retired - Accountant 
4210 Trenton Lane NW	 R: 282-3728 
mreinecke@q.com	

*Signer, Dawn 4/9	 9/08 
Realtor - Property Brokers of MN 
1601 11th Avenue NE	  
dawnsigner@gmail.com	 C: 358-7301

*Simpson, Beverly 10-17	 3/89 
Retired - Banker - Wells Fargo	  
525 - 16th St. SW	 R: 282-4174 
basimpson@charter.net

Solinger, Pete 2-10	 6/08 
Retired - Printing/Publishing 
2555 12th Ave. NW	 R: 282-6589 
phsolinger@yahoo.com

�*Adamson, William J. (Carrie) 4-16	 2/57 
Chrysler, Hyundai, Dodge, Dodge	 O: 289-4004  
RAM, Lincoln, Jeep	 R: 288-1113 
4800 Highway 52 North 
wjadamson@adamsonmotors.com

Ahmann, John (Kathryn) 10-11	 12/10 
Retired - Airlines (NWA) 
2815 Century CT NE	  
jon20mann@gmail.com	 R: 282-4601

Bennett, Richard (Janice) 1-3	 12/07 
Retired - IBM 
842 1st Street NW	 R: 288-3646 
djbennett98@charter.net	

Blaisdell, Gerald (Marjie) 11-24	 5/08 
Retired - IBM & Tyrol Ski 
4216 Manor Woods Drive NW	 R: 289-4933 
jblaisdell3@gmail.com	 C: 316-1441

�Brogan, Tom (Sue) 8-15	 9/85 
Retired - Brogan Heating & A/C	  
P.O. Box 1084	 R: 282-4291 
office@broganheating.com

�Brown, Barbara  5-8	 1/14 
Mortgage Lender	 C: 951-1611 
2446 Boulder Ridge Dr. NW 
barbbrown39@hotmail.com	

*�Buryska, Shelly (Shawn) 3-14	 7/96 
Coldwell Banker Burnet Realty	 O: 252-6787 
140 Elton Hills Lane NW	 R: 282-2022 
saburyska@cbburnet.com	 C:  261-4104

*Dunn, Amy 2-28	 7/09 
Edward Jones	 C: 358-1968	
3131 Superior Dr. NW Suite D	 O: 252-5882 
amy.dunn@edwardjones.com	 R: 252-0349

�Forbord, DuWayne (Deb) 6-13	 12/88 
Retired - Wells Fargo Bank	 C: 259-0771 
2048 Galway Ln. NE	 R: 282-8783 
duforbord@yahoo.com

*Gaio, Danae (Dave) 2-6	 3/10 
Bremer Bank	 H: 259-3551 
1184 Grey Fox Ave. SW	 B: 424-5487	
dmgaio@bremer.com

Gibson, David (Susan) 9-18	 10/14 
Larson Realty	 O: 288-2345 
1832 Spruce Meadows Dr. SW	 C: 271-4125 
dwgibson12@yahoo.com

Gilbert, Joyce (Larry) 11-08	 10/02 
Retired - Joyce Gilbert CPA 
511 5th Avenue SE, Stewartville	  
jgilbert.cpa@att.net	 R: 533-4513

Guenthner, Deb (Ken Bauman) 3-15	 2/15 
Realtor	 C: 226-8282 
1621 29th Street SE	 O: 259-5028 
deb@soldbuynorthstar.com

*Hanson, Ron (Jody) 3-22	 12/84 
Post-Bulletin Company/DIG	 O: 285-7741 
2410 4th Ave. SW	 R: 288-6197 
rhanson@postbulletin.com	 C: 358-7955

*Harnack, Gene E. (Marlene) 3-20	 3/59 
Retired -  Harnack’s Furniture 
736 Neville Court SE	 R: 282-7685 
genoharnack@hotmail.com

�Hexum, Richard L. (Beverly) 8-22	 4/65 
Retired - Real Estate Broker 
1900 Ballington Blvd. NW 205	 R: 535-2113 
clairehxm@gmail.com

Holmes, Virginia "Ginger" (David) 11-27	 2/15 
Gift of Life Transplant House	 R: 282-9973 
1122 21st Street NE	 O: 535-1014 
holmesrochester@yahoo.com	 C:  254-8612

*Klauda, Frank (Betty) 8-4	 10/85 
Retired 
5208 Goodview Lane NW	 R: 282-2616 
FPBA99@earthlink.net

�Knaak, Dana (Prudence) 11-16 	 6/14 
Retired	 R: 287-6191 
4002 Bershire Rd. SW 
dknaak1116@aol.com	

*Larson, Steve 4-26	 8/83 
Retired	  
slarsbo@gmail.com	 R: 358-8323

*Lewison, I.J (Gloria) 12-31 	 4/59 
Retired- Marquette Bank 
4333 - 10th St. NW	 R: 282-0032 
glewison@charter.net

Linander, Wayne (Sherry) 6-5	 1/15 
Retired 
4133 3rd Street NW	 R: 282-1508 
walina@msn.com


